Philips Semiconductors Product specification
80C451/83C451/87C451CMOS single-chip 8-bit microcontrollers
3-2921996 Aug 16 853–0830 17194
DESCRIPTION
The Philips 8XC451 is an I/O expanded single-chip microcontroller
fabricated with Philips high-density CMOS technology. Philips
epitaxial substrate minimizes latch-up sensitivity.
The 8XC451 (includes the 80C451, 87C451 and 83C451) is a

80C451/83C451/87C451CMOS single-chip 8-bit microcontrollers
1996 Aug 16 3-293
ORDERING INFORMATION
ROMless ROM EPROM1
TEMPERATURE RANGE °C
AND PACKAGE
FREQ
MHz
DRAWING
NUMBER
SC80C451CCA68 SC83C451CCA68 SC87C451CCA68 OTP 0 to +70, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, 3.5 to 12 SOT188-3
SC80C451CGA68 SC83C451CGA68 SC87C451CGA68 OTP 0 to +70, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 3.5 to 16 SOT188-3
SC80C451ACA68 SC83C451ACA68 SC87C451ACA68 OTP –40 to +85, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 3.5 to 12 SOT188-3
SC80C451AGA68 SC83C451AGA68 SC87C451AGA68 OTP –40 to +85, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 3.5 to 16 SOT188-3
SC87C451CGK68 OTP 0 to +70, Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier 3.5 to 16 1473A
NOTE:
1. OTP = One Time Programmable
LOGIC SYMBOL